Overhead luminaires (model
GLE-M4/32 with four light
sources and GLE-M5/32 with
five light sources) comply with
ASTM D1729-89* for sample
color evaluation, color matching
and detection of metamerism
Available Light Sources

Multiple Unit Installation
For multiple unit and remote control applications, please see the second page of this brochure.
Installation and Ordering Guide for GLE-M Luminaires
Single Unit Applications
The standard unit comes complete with the "soft-touch" digital lamp control
and the GTI ColorGuard II lamp timing monitor.
Standard Models (complete with 10'/3m power cord)
Model                Description
GLE-M4/32 Color Matching Luminaire with four light sources (D65, CWF, Incandescent, UV)
GLE-M5/32 Color Matching Luminaire with five light sources (D65, CWF, Incandescent, UV, optional light source that
can be specified but, unless otherwise requested, it is TL83 3000K)
Remote Control Applications
Remote control installations require one luminaire with remote control. The luminaire
is equipped with a connector to accept the remote control cable plus two output con-
nectors which can be used to control additional luminaires. It also includes the digital
lamp control and the GTI ColorGuard II lamp timing monitor:
Remote Control Models
Model                       Description
GLE-M4/32/RC GLE-M4/32 complete with remote control (RC-M4)
GLE-M5/32/RC GLE-M5/32 complete with remote control (RC-M5)
Multiple Unit Application (up to a total of eight)
Multiple luminaire installations (for large areas or color matching rooms) can be operated using the remote control or any of the
luminaire-mounted digital light source controls. Each multiple fixture installation requires one remote control luminaire (model
GLE-M4/32/RC or GLE-5/32/RC) plus up to seven secondary luminaires (GLE-M4/32/NT or GLE-M5/32/NT). The secondary
luminaires do not include the GTI ColorGuard II timing center and cannot be operated with a remote control.
Multiple Unit Models (for adding to a Remote Control Model)
Model               Description
GLE-M4/32/NT GLE-M4/32 with control cable and remote inputs but without GTI ColorGuard II
GLE-M5/32/NT GLE-M5/32 with control cable and remote inputs but without GTI ColorGuard II
Installation Suggestions
• A GLE-M luminaire will provide even illumination of approximately its own area (50x30"/127x76cm).
• With a multiple unit installation, a unit-to-unit spacing of 10-12"/25-30cm will provide sufficient coverage.
• Paint the surround walls Munsell N7/ neutral grey.